

17.09.2025
rpan/18

MAT 1553 of 2025
+
IA No.: CAN 1 of 2025 [Stay]
Lutfunnesa & Others
– *Versus* –
The State of West Bengal & Others

Mr. Shuvro Prokash Lahiri,
Mr. Ankan Mondal
... for the Appellants.
Ms. Iti Dutta
Mr. Wasim Ahmed,
... for the State/Respondents.
Dr. Sutanu Kumar Patra
... for the WBCSSC.

Affidavit-of-service, as filed, be kept on record.

The present appeal has been preferred challenging a judgment dated 18th August, 2025 passed in a writ petition, being WPA 15437 of 2025.

We have heard Mr. Lahiri, learned advocate appearing for the appellants.

Dr. Patra, learned advocate appearing for the Commission prays for leave to file an affidavit-in-opposition to the stay application.

Let such affidavit-in-opposition be filed within 7th November, 2025. Reply thereto, if any, be filed within 14th November, 2025.

List the matter for further consideration under the same heading in the daily supplementary list of this Court on 18th November, 2025.

(Reetobroto Kumar Mitra, J.) (Tapabrata Chakraborty, J.)