

23.03.2026
Item No.03
Court No.11
Avijit Mitra
ML

**MAT 1553 of 2025
with
IA No.CAN 1 of 2025**

**Lutfunnesa & ors.
-Versus-
The State of West Bengal & ors.**

Mr. Shubhro Prokash Lahiri,
Mr. Rajesh Naskar,
Mr. Ankan Mondal
...for the appellants

Mr. Lahiri, learned advocate appearing for the appellants files the affidavit-in-reply. Let the same be kept on record.

A copy of the said affidavit has already been served upon the Commission.

Today, however, no one appears on behalf of the Commission.

In view thereof and as a last chance, list the matter for further consideration in the combined monthly list of April, 2026.

(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.) (Tapabrata Chakraborty, J.)